# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4805557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICRON TECHNOLOGY TAIWAN, INC.	10/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	8000 SOUTH FEDERAL WAY	
Internal Address:	MAILSTOP 525	
City:	BOISE	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83707-0006	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15369834	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015321922

Email:djpfeil@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:TRASK BRITT, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2269-13950(INOT-0238.00)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Walkowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Confirmatory Assignment Agreement.docx#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Agreement.docx#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Agreement.docx#page3.tif

PATENT 504758829 REEL: 044802 FRAME: 0026

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, Inotera Memories, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the Republic of China (the "R.O.C."), having an address of 667, Fuhsing 3<sup>rd</sup> Road, HwaYa Technology Park, Guishan Dist., Taoyuan, 33383, Taiwan and Micron Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83707 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") entered into a Design Engineering Services Agreement as of December 1, 2016.

WHEREAS, the corporate name of Inotera Memories, Inc. was changed to Micron Technology Taiwan, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") on March 17, 2017.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Design Engineering Services Agreement, Assignor irrevocably assigned, gave, granted, transferred, set over, conveyed and delivered to the Assignee, and the Assignee accepted, *inter alia*, all rights in, arising out of, or associated with any and all U.S. and foreign patents issued by the patent-granting authority in any country in the world, together with any and all reissues, divisional, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, foreign counterparts or equivalents of any of the foregoing, wherever and whenever existing, that were owned by or made or created by or on behalf of the Assignor before or during the term of the Design Engineering Services Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor's Intellectual Property Rights").

WHEREAS, the Assignor's Intellectual Property Rights include, but are not limited to the U.S. Patent assets listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the prior assignment of the Assignor's Intellectual Property Rights to the Assignee.

NOW, THERFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt, the sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm having assigned, given, granted, transferred, set over, conveyed and delivered to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Intellectual Property Rights, including the patent assets specifically identified above, together with any and all continuations, continuation-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement thereof.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - page 1

PATENT REEL: 044802 FRAME: 0027

IN WITINESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by duly authorized officer effective as of the 16 day of 20	
Micron Technology Taiwan, Inc.	
Ву:	
Printed Name: Yap Lin Kiat	
Title: CHAIRMAN	
Micron Technology, Inc.	
BEVIEWEL REVIEWEL Logar	

SNB

Title: SVP, LGL AFFAIRS, GEN COUNSEL & CORP SEC

Printed Name: Joel L. Poppen

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - page 2

PATENT REEL: 044802 FRAME: 0028

### Exhibit A

Application No.	Filing Date	Country
15/369,834	12/05/2016	US
15/396,817	01/03/2017	US
15/428,124	02/08/2017	US
15,396,828	01/03/2017	US

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - page 3

PATENT REEL: 044802 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 02/01/2018**